



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
पोरबंदर हवाई अड्डा, पोरबंदर - 360 577
PORBANDAR AIRPORT, PORBANDAR - 360 577

स्पीड पोस्ट/ ईमेल द्वारा

संदर्भ: भा.वि.प्रा./पोरबंदर/स.म.प्र.(अभि-विद्युत)/डबल्यू.ओ-03/2021-22

दिनांक:-30.03.2022

Ref. AAI/PORBANDAR/AGM (ENGG-E)/W.O-03/2021-22

Date:-30.03.2022

सेवा में,
मैसर्स टेक्नो इलेक्ट्रीकल्स,
2/65, उदय पार्क सोसायटी,
रिफाइनरी रोड, गोरवा, बड़ौदा - 16.

To,
M/s. Techno Electricals,
2/65, Uday park society,
Refinery Road, Gorwa, Baroda-16.

कार्य का नाम: पोरबंदर हवाई अड्डा में जीएलएफ प्रतिष्ठानों के लिए पुर्जों की आपूर्ति.

Name of work: Supply of Spares for GLF installations at C. A. Porbandar.

संदर्भ :- दिनांक 25.03.2022 को खोली गई आपकी ई-निविदा (वित्तीय निविदा)।

Ref.:- Your E-tender (Financial Bid) opened on 25.03.2022.

महोदय / Sir,

1. उपर्युक्त कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से, आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मददर पर रु.13,19,590/- (जीएसटी छोड़कर) (रूपये तेरह लाख उन्नीस हजार पांच सौ नब्बे मात्र) जो अनुमानित लागत राशि से 14.92% नीचे है, स्वीकृत किया जाता है। निविदा की अनुमानित लागत राशि रु.15,51,045.00 लाख है। Your E- tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the rates quoted by you totaling to Rs.13,19,590/- (Excluding GST)-(Rs Thirteen Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Only) which is 14.92% Below the Estimated Cost put to tender of Rs. 15,51,045.00/-

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.विद्युत), भा.वि.प्रा.,पोरबंदर विमानक्षेत्र, कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप स्वयं या आपकी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधि प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामे परहस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक 15.04.2022 तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.विद्युत),पोरबंदर विमानक्षेत्र, पोरबंदर के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों तथा करारनामे को पूरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रु100.00(रु.सौ मात्र)के नोन ज्यूडिशियल स्टैम्प पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा,तथा स्टैम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जायेगी।

Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Porbandar shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend this office or depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf, to attend the office of the Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Porbandar Airport by 15.04.2022 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non- Judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100.00 (Rs One hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.





भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
पोरबंदर हवाई अड्डा, पोरबंदर - 360 577
PORBANDAR AIRPORT, PORBANDAR - 360 577

3. ई-निविदा के साथ प्राप्त अग्रिम धन राशि को संविदा के जी सी सी पृष्ठ संख्या 16 के शर्त संख्या 1ए के अनुसार प्रतिभूति निक्षेप राशि का हिस्सा मानकर उसमें बदल दिया जाएगा। कृपया शेष प्रतिभूति निक्षेप राशि रु. 1,31,959.00 (रु. एक लाख इकतीस हजार नौ सौ उनतालीस मात्र) इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिन के भीतर जमा करे अन्यथा उक्त धनराशि कि कटौति संविदा प्रपत्र कि उक्त संदर्भित शर्त के अनुसार चालू बिलो से की जाएगी। The earnest money amount of received along with your E-tender will be treated and converted as a part of security deposit as per clause 1 A on page 16 of GCC of tender document. Please deposit Rs. 1,31,959.00 (Rs. One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine Only) towards balance security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter; failing which, the same will be deducted from the running bills as per condition referred above of the tender document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971 के प्रावधान का पालन करे, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण कामगार (रोजगार का विनियमन और सेवा की शर्त) अधिनियम 1996, बिल्डिंग और अन्य निर्माण कामगार कल्याण सेस अधिनियम 1996 जैसा कि निविदा जीसीसी के खंड 19 पृष्ठ 49 और केंद्रीय तथा राज्य सरकार के नियमों में निर्दिष्ट है, तथा केंद्रीय और राज्य के न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम के प्रावधानों का भी पालन करेंगे। You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child labour (prohibition and Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction workers welfare cess act 1996 as specified in clause 19 page 49 of GCC of tender document & minimum wage act rules of Central and State Governments.

5. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत प्रबंधक (अभि- विद्युत), भा.वि.प्रा., पोरबंदर विमान क्षेत्र, पोरबंदर-360577 से मिले वह आपको साइट सौंपने कि व्यवस्था करेंगे। कृपया नोट करें कि काम करने का अनुमत समय 02 (दो) महिना है जो कि 01.04.2022 से माना जाएगा। You are also directed to contact Manager (E-E), Porbandar Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is 02 Months and same shall be reckoned from 01.04.2022.

6. इस संविदा के संबंध में भविष्य में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्राचार सामान्यतः सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि- विद्युत), भा.वि.प्रा., पोरबंदर विमान क्षेत्र, पोरबंदर-360577 के पते पर किया जाये। Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Porbandar Airport, Porbandar-360577.

7. उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र इस ठेके का भाग होंगे।

All the letters referred above shall form part of contract.





भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
पोरबंदर हवाई अड्डा, पोरबंदर - 360 577
PORBANDAR AIRPORT, PORBANDAR - 360 577

8. भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण का गुजरात राज्य जी.एस.टी पंजीकरण संख्या 24AAACA6412D1ZE है ।
The GSIN registration no of AAI for Gujarat state is 24AAACA6412D1ZE.
9. यदि ठेकेदार सुरक्षा नियमों का भंग करेगा तो वह कालियादी में सम्मेलित किया जाएगा एवं उचित कानूनी कार्यवाही के लिए भी जिम्मेदार होगा । If Contractor is found violating any of Security Regulations, he shall be black listed and will be subjected to other legal Proceedings.
10. कृपया पत्र की पावती भेजे तथा साथ में संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर स्विकारोक्ति के रूप में विधिवत हस्ताक्षर करके हमें वापस भेजे । Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
11. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण को सही रूप में लिया जाएगा ।
In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (आ.वि. विद्युत)

भा.वि.प्रा., सी.ए. पोरबंदर

कृते तथा अध्यक्ष की ओर से

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect.)

AAI, C.A. Porbandar

For and on behalf of the Chairman,
Airports Authority of India

संलग्न : कार्य की अनुसूची 02 पुष्ठ

प्रतिलिपि / Copy to:-

1. श्रम प्रवर्तन अधिकारी (मध्य), श्रम मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार, कोठी कंपाउंड, राजकोट
Labour Enforcement officer (Central), Ministry of labour, Govt. of India, Kothi Compound, Rajkot
2. क्षेत्रीय भविष्यनिधि आयुक्त, पंचायत नगर चोक, युनिवर्सिटी रोड, राजकोट
Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, panchayat Nagar Chowk, University Road, Rajkot
3. आयकर अधिकारी, आयकर ऑफिस एस.वी.पी रोड पोरबंदर - 360575, गुजरात
Income Tax Officer, S. V.P Road, Porbandar - 360575, Gujarat
4. करारनामा प्रतिलिपि
Agreement Copy



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
पोरबंदर हवाई अड्डा, पोरबंदर - 360 577
PORBANDAR AIRPORT, PORBANDAR - 360 577

मूल प्रति पर नहि / N.O.O. (Copy to)

1. महा प्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), प.क्षे., भाविप्रा, एकीकृत प्रचालन कार्यालय भवन, न्यू एयरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, पारसीवाडा के सामने सहार रोड, विले पार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099.
General Manager (Engg-Elect.) WR, AAI, Integrated Operational Offices Building, New Airport Colony, Opp. Parsivada,, Sahar Road, Vile Parle(E), Mumbai- 400099.
2. विभागाध्यक्ष (सतर्कता), प.क्षे., भाविप्रा, एकीकृत प्रचालन कार्यालय भवन, न्यू एयरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, पारसीवाडा के सामने, सहार रोड, विले पार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099.
HOD (Vigilance), WR, AAI, Integrated Operational Offices Building, New Airport Colony, Opp. Parsivada,, Sahar Road, Vile Parle(E), Mumbai- 400099.
3. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, एकीकृत प्रचालन कार्यालय भवन, न्यू एयरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, पारसीवाडा के सामने सहार रोड, विले पार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099.
Jt.G.M.(Engg-Elect.), AAI, Integrated Operational Offices Building, New Airport Colony, Opp. Parsivada,, Sahar Road, Vile Parle(E), Mumbai- 400099.
4. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भाविप्रा, एकीकृत प्रचालन कार्यालय भवन, न्यू एयरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, पारसीवाडा के सामने सहार रोड, विले पार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099.
Jt.G.M.(Finance), AAI, Integrated Operational Offices Building, New Airport Colony, Opp. Parsivada,, Sahar Road, Vile Parle(E), Mumbai- 400099

आंतरिक/Internal

1. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भाविप्रा, नागर विमान क्षेत्र, पोरबंदर
Airport Director, AAI, C.A. Porbandar
2. प्रबंधक (अभि.विद्युत), पोरबंदर विमानक्षेत्र
Manager (E-E), Porbandar Airport
3. राजभाषा धारा 3
4. कार्यफाइल/ Work File

भवदीय/Yours faithfully

30.03.2022
सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.विद्युत)
भा.वि.प्रा., सी.ए. पोरबंदर
कृते तथा अध्यक्ष की ओर से
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect.)
AAI, C.A. Porbandar

For and on behalf of the Chairman,

Item Rate B0Q

Validate Print Help

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. General Manager (E-E)

Name of Work: "Supply of spares for GLF installations at C.A.Porbandar."

Contract No: AAIKES/AGM(E-E)/E-NIT-0121-22

Tender ID: 2022_AAI_106914_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :

TECHNO ELECTRICALS

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This B0Q template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	Quantity	TEXT #	NUMBER #	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Units	Quantity	Basic Rate In Figures To be entered by the Bidder	Rs. P	Rs. P	Rs. P	Rs. P	Rs. P	Only
1	Supply of 200W/6 GA HIRL Bi-pin halogen type lamp suitable for existing AMA make elevated type runway edge light fittings as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 1	Each	150.00	380.00	57000.00	INR Fifty Seven Thousand	Only	15		
2	Supply of Bi Pin Lamp Holder for AMA make elevated type Runway/Pass/Toi Light Fitting (Male type) as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 2	Each	150.00	184.00	27600.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred	Only			
3	Supply of 105 W, 6.6amp Halogen lamp suitable for existing inset type runway fitting as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 3	Each	6.00	890.00	5340.00	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred & Forty	Only			
4	Supply of 15 W LED lamp with driver unit suitable for existing LED type taxiway fitting as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 4	Each	20.00	1250.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand	Only			
5	Supply of Connector Kits for 6 Sqmm Copper Conductor Cable-5 KV Grade (ESSNA Connector)	Item 5	Each	200.00	350.00	70000.00	INR Seventy Thousand	Only			
6	Supply of Two Pin Secondary plug assembly for PAPI (2.5 Mtr Long)	Item 6	Each	12.00	1000.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand	Only			
7	Supply of Two Pin Secondary plug assembly for ALN, ALH and AID Fittings (0.3 Mtr/12" long)	Item 7	Each	100.00	350.00	35000.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand	Only			
8	Supply of 200 W/6.6GA, 5 KV, 50 Hz Isolating Transformer's encapsulated in polyester resin, finally moulded in neoprene type rubber and with primary and secondary connections suitable for 5KV series circuit complete as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 8	Each	40.00	4250.00	170000.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Thousand	Only			
9	Supply of 100 W/6.6GA, 5 KV, 50 Hz Isolating Transformer's encapsulated in polyester resin, finally moulded in neoprene type rubber and with primary and secondary connections suitable for 5KV series circuit complete as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 9	Each	12.00	3750.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand	Only			
10	Supply of 15 W/6.6GA, 5 KV, 50 Hz Isolating Transformer's encapsulated in polyester resin, finally moulded in neoprene type rubber and with primary and secondary connections suitable for 5KV series circuit complete as per ICAO/CAR compliance and AAI specification etc complete as required.	Item 10	Each	10.00	3000.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand	Only			
11	Supply of rubber / neoprene Gasket suitable for base Plate of existing AMA make elevated type runway edge/Approach/End/Threshold fitting as per AAI specification complete as required.	Item 11	Each	200.00	100.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand	Only			
12	Supply of outer side O Ring suitable for existing OCIM make Inset type fitting (between fixture and base base) as per AAI specification complete as required. (As per sample)	Item 12	Each	6.00	250.00	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred	Only			

हायक महाप्रबधक (अभि-विद्युत),
Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg.-Elect.
वि प्रा, नागर विमान क्षेत्र पोर्बंद
A.A.I. C.A. Porbandar

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #
1	2	3	4	5	13	14	15			
13	Supply of Air field LED signage Converter with dual input and inbuilt change over, suitable for existing signages installed at site as per AAI specification complete as required. (Input : 2.8 A - 6.6 A series circuit. Output : 35 V DC, 72 watt)	Item 13	20.00	Each	3650.00	73000.00	INR Seventy Three Thousand Only			
14	Supply of Air field LED signage Converter suitable for existing signages installed at site etc. as per AAI specification complete as required. (Input : 2.8 A - 6.6 A series circuit. Output : 35 V DC, 72 watt)	Item 14	50.00	Each	3650.00	182500.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only			
15	Supply of LED Strip comprising minimum 11 nos. LEDs suitable for Airfield Guidance Signage Board as required & specified	Item 15	230.00	Each	345.00	79350.00	INR Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only			
16	Supply of Base Plate with 6 sets of M-10 SS nut bolts suitable for existing AMA make elevated type Edge Light/ Approach/End/Threshold fittings as per AAI specification complete as required	Item 16	35.00	Each	850.00	29750.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only			
17	Supply of Red Filter for PAPI	Item 17	6.00	Each	4500.00	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only			
18	Supply of Base Plate for PAPI	Item 18	9.00	Each	800.00	7200.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only			
19	Supply of Checking Stick Base Plate for PAPI	Item 19	4.00	Each	850.00	3400.00	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred Only			
20	Supply of Aluminium Reflector for PAPI	Item 20	12.00	Each	1850.00	22200.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Only			
21	Supply of Terminal Block (Porcelain Connector) for PAPI	Item 21	13.00	Each	150.00	1950.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only			
22	Supply of GS 1000V/100 high speed semiconductor protection fuse suitable for 10KW CCR	Item 22	2.00	Each	400.00	800.00	INR Eight Hundred Only			
23	Supply of GS 50 high speed semiconductor protection fuse suitable for 4 KW CCR	Item 23	4.00	Each	400.00	1600.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred Only			
24	Supply of LV 3NA7 IIRC Fuse link 37A suitable for 20 KW CCR (Siemens or equivalent)	Item 24	3.00	Each	400.00	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only			
25	Supply of LV 3NW N54 IIRC Fuse link 4 A suitable for 4 KW CCR (Siemens or equivalent)	Item 25	8.00	Each	400.00	3200.00	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred Only			
26	Supply of 150RX 160 Thyristor suitable for 20 KW CCR (as per sample)	Item 26	2.00	Each	2500.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only			
27	Supply of 65 RK 160 Thyristor suitable for 4 KW CCR (as per sample)	Item 27	2.00	Each	2200.00	4400.00	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred Only			
28	Supply of trip indicator TI 300 (GE make or equivalent as per sample)	Item 28	6.00	Each	300.00	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only			
29	Supply of 740V AC Plug in type Relay Coil O/E/N 58-48-2C 1150/3300 Ohm (as per sample)	Item 29	6.00	Each	1250.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only			
30	Supply of Air Brake Power Contactor suitable for NASU Make 20 KW CCR (Model no. Siemens make 3 TF477 or equivalent)	Item 30	1.00	Each	3500.00	3500.00	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred Only			
31	Supply of Contactors suitable for NASU Make 4 KW CCR (Model No. Siemens make 3 TF34 00 0A or equivalent)	Item 31	1.00	Each	3500.00	3500.00	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred Only			
32	Supply of HT self bonding Electrical insulation tape roll 19 mm width x 9.15 mtr length x 0.75 mm thick (3 M Scotch 23 or equivalent)	Item 32	18.00	Each	1250.00	22500.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only			
33	Supply of electronic driver (Model no. CE 12V-2A Weight light or equivalent) & 1 W LED lamp suitable for LED light fitting of existing H-Indicator all as reqd (as per sample)	Item 33	33.00	Each	600.00	19800.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Only			
34	Supply of Main Control CCR Cards including RMS to DC Converter Card/Power Supply + driver Card, INA Card, Over Current Trip Card, Relay Card and TTM Cards (2 nos) suitable for NASU Make	Item 34	2.00	Set	17500.00	35000.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Only			
35	Supply of signage board fascia sheet in 4 mm thickness, UV coated long life, alongwith desired Nomenclature and color as per ICAO	Item 35	25.00	Sq.Mtr	7000.00	175000.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only			
36	Supply of 1x6 sdmm unarmoured 5 KV grade PVC insulated & PVC sheathed antitermite & anti-rodent, multistranded copper conductor single core Airfield lighting cable conforming to IS 1554 (Part II) with up to date amendments and conforming to tender's technical specifications, terms & conditions etc. complete as required	Item 36	1000.00	Mtr	110.00	110000.00	INR One Lakh Ten Thousand Only			
n Figures						1319590.00	Only	INR Thirteen Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Only		

30-03-2022
 अहायक महोपबर्धक (अभि-विद्युत),
 Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg.-Elect.)
 वि प्रा, नगर विमान क्षेत्र पोर्बंद
 A.A.I. C.A. Porbandar